

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2025-0079

File ID: 2025-0079 Type: Administration Status: To Council

Version: 2 Reference: 2025-0079 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 02/11/2025

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: Discussion regarding the proposed amendment to

City Council Rules of Procedure Article VIII. Citizens'

Rights

Title label: Adoption of Amendments to the City Council Rules of Procedure Article VIII. Citizens' Rights,

Section .05 (a) and (b)

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 030325 Agenda Summary.pdf, CC Rules Article VIII

(proposed amendments).pdf, City Attorney email.pdf,

FIRE Letter 010625.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	02/10/2025	Discussed				

Text of Legislative File 2025-0079

Title

Adoption of Amendments to the *City Council Rules of Procedure* Article VIII. Citizens' Rights, Section .05 (a) and (b)

Body

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council amends its *City Council Rules of Procedure* Article VIII. Citizens' Rights, Scection .05 (a) and (b) as follows:

Article VIII. Citizens' Rights

Section .05 Slanderous Remarks:

(a) Any slanderous remarks toward the Council, Mayor, Staff or other individuals will be grounds for terminating the citizen's comment period.

(b)	Disruptive behavior or comments will also be grounds for removal from the Meeting at the request of the Council President.	